

Contract 22-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#8242227)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 07/18/2022 11:00 AM CDT								
					Wood Sewer & Excavating		Vinton Construction Company	
					E9238 County Road X			
					New London, WI 54961			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1: Base Bid						\$533,527.50		\$654,950.50
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	750.00	\$1.75	\$1,312.50	\$2.00	\$1,500.00
	1308	7" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	800.00	\$88.00	\$70,400.00	\$118.00	\$94,400.00
	1309	7" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	50.00	\$108.00	\$5,400.00	\$123.00	\$6,150.00
	1318	8" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	50.00	\$99.00	\$4,950.00	\$122.00	\$6,100.00

Contract 22-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#8242227)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 07/18/2022 11:00 AM CDT								
					Wood Sewer & Excavating		Vinton Construction Company	
					E9238 County Road X			
					New London, WI 54961			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1319	8" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	450.00	\$115.00	\$51,750.00	\$126.00	\$56,700.00
	1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	100.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
	1373	Replace and set CITY-supplied manhole castings and frames; complete as specified	Each	88.00	\$410.00	\$36,080.00	\$220.00	\$19,360.00
	1374	Furnish and install concrete adjustment rings; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	45.00	\$360.00	\$16,200.00	\$684.00	\$30,780.00
	1375	Furnish and install rubber adjustment rings; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	5.00	\$890.00	\$4,450.00	\$1,050.00	\$5,250.00
	1376	Tuck point manholes; complete as specified	Each	15.00	\$189.00	\$2,835.00	\$195.00	\$2,925.00
	1380	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	150.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$750.00
	1382	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - double visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	50.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
	1390	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete pavement; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	200.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
	1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	250.00	\$12.50	\$3,125.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00

Contract 22-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#8242227)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 07/18/2022 11:00 AM CDT								
					Wood Sewer & Excavating		Vinton Construction Company	
					E9238 County Road X			
					New London, WI 54961			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/ driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	500.00	\$13.50	\$6,750.00	\$11.00	\$5,500.00
	1540	Curb ramp detectable warning field (natural/non-painted); complete as specified	Square Feet	16.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$640.00
	1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$2.00	\$60.00
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy- coated; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$6.00	\$60.00
	1904	Remove and replace HMA pavement; including sawing; fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	275.00	\$80.00	\$22,000.00	\$75.00	\$20,625.00
	1918	Asphaltic cold weather paving; complete as specified	Square Yards	100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00
	1930	Temporary cold mix asphaltic patch; complete as specified	Square Yards	200.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00
	3000	Furnish and install 8" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	25.00	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$249.00	\$6,225.00
	3002	Furnish and install 10" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$256.00	\$2,560.00
	3008	Furnish and install 18" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$188.00	\$1,880.00	\$398.00	\$3,980.00
	3010	Furnish and install 21" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	25.00	\$212.00	\$5,300.00	\$440.00	\$11,000.00

Contract 22-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#8242227)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 07/18/2022 11:00 AM CDT								
					Wood Sewer & Excavating		Vinton Construction Company	
					E9238 County Road X			
					New London, WI 54961			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3012	Furnish and install 24" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$252.00	\$2,520.00	\$469.00	\$4,690.00
	3100	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	6.00	\$1,050.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,358.00	\$8,148.00
	3101	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter) with slurry backfill; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	18.00	\$1,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$2,155.00	\$38,790.00
	3103	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (5' diameter) with slurry backfill; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	1.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,340.00	\$2,340.00
	3105	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (6' diameter) with slurry backfill; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	8.50	\$2,600.00	\$22,100.00	\$2,526.00	\$21,471.00
	3114	Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	85.00	\$780.00	\$66,300.00	\$863.00	\$73,355.00
	3116	Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	13.00	\$420.00	\$5,460.00	\$378.00	\$4,914.00
	3118	Furnish and install sanitary sewer internal manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$510.00	\$2,550.00	\$735.00	\$3,675.00
	3120	Furnish and install internal sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$426.00	\$426.00

Contract 22-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#8242227)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 07/18/2022 11:00 AM CDT								
					Wood Sewer & Excavating		Vinton Construction Company	
					E9238 County Road X			
					New London, WI 54961			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3123	Reconstruct sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter) with slurry backfill; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	105.00	\$900.00	\$94,500.00	\$1,166.00	\$122,430.00
	3160	Pour and reshape manhole bench; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$1,113.00	\$6,678.00	\$540.00	\$3,240.00
	3210	Furnish and install 8" x 6" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$416.00	\$416.00
	3222	Furnish and install 6" sanitary sewer "Insert-A-Tee" or "Kor-N-Tee"; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$343.00	\$343.00
	3234	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer lateral (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$262.00	\$5,240.00
	3235	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer riser (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	5.00	\$93.00	\$465.00	\$262.00	\$1,310.00
	3236	Furnish and install sanitary sewer lateral marker balls; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$55.00	\$165.00	\$45.00	\$135.00
	3300	Furnish and install connection to existing 8" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$577.00	\$1,154.00
	3302	Furnish and install connection to existing 10" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00	\$586.00	\$586.00
	3308	Furnish and install connection to existing 18" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,190.00	\$1,190.00	\$1,270.00	\$1,270.00

Contract 22-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#8242227)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 07/18/2022 11:00 AM CDT								
					Wood Sewer & Excavating		Vinton Construction Company	
					E9238 County Road X			
					New London, WI 54961			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3310	Furnish and install connection to existing 21" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$1,320.00	\$3,960.00	\$1,709.00	\$5,127.00
	3312	Furnish and install connection to existing 24" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,761.00	\$1,761.00
	3892	Excavation special (sanitary); complete as specified	Tons	10.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$35.00	\$350.00
	3974	Furnish sanitary sewer manhole grouting setup; complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$1,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,550.00	\$10,850.00
	3975	Furnish and install sanitary sewer manhole grouting; complete as specified	Gallons	50.00	\$10.50	\$525.00	\$9.25	\$462.50
	3976	Furnish sanitary sewer manhole cementitious liner setup	Each	2.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
	3977	Furnish and install sanitary sewer structural cementitious liner-PERMACAST by AP/M PERMAFORM; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	10.00	\$210.00	\$2,100.00	\$185.00	\$1,850.00
Bid Total:						\$533,527.50		\$654,950.50

Contract 22-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#8242227)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 07/18/2022 11:00 AM CDT						
						Dorner Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1: Base Bid						\$729,860.00
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$53,989.00	\$53,989.00
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	750.00	\$1.00	\$750.00
	1308	7" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	800.00	\$181.00	\$144,800.00
	1309	7" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	50.00	\$192.00	\$9,600.00
	1318	8" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	50.00	\$202.00	\$10,100.00

Contract 22-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#8242227)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 07/18/2022 11:00 AM CDT						
						Dorner Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	1319	8" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	450.00	\$207.00	\$93,150.00
	1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	100.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
	1373	Replace and set CITY-supplied manhole castings and frames; complete as specified	Each	88.00	\$600.00	\$52,800.00
	1374	Furnish and install concrete adjustment rings; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	45.00	\$497.00	\$22,365.00
	1375	Furnish and install rubber adjustment rings; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	5.00	\$497.00	\$2,485.00
	1376	Tuck point manholes; complete as specified	Each	15.00	\$226.00	\$3,390.00
	1380	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	150.00	\$6.00	\$900.00
	1382	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - double visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	50.00	\$7.00	\$350.00
	1390	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete pavement; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	200.00	\$11.00	\$2,200.00
	1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	250.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00

Contract 22-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#8242227)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 07/18/2022 11:00 AM CDT						
						Dorner Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/ driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	500.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00
	1540	Curb ramp detectable warning field (natural/non-painted); complete as specified	Square Feet	16.00	\$42.00	\$672.00
	1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$2.00	\$60.00
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy- coated; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$11.00	\$110.00
	1904	Remove and replace HMA pavement; including sawing; fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	275.00	\$75.00	\$20,625.00
	1918	Asphaltic cold weather paving; complete as specified	Square Yards	100.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00
	1930	Temporary cold mix asphaltic patch; complete as specified	Square Yards	200.00	\$37.00	\$7,400.00
	3000	Furnish and install 8" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	25.00	\$123.00	\$3,075.00
	3002	Furnish and install 10" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00
	3008	Furnish and install 18" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$192.00	\$1,920.00
	3010	Furnish and install 21" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	25.00	\$296.00	\$7,400.00

Contract 22-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#8242227)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 07/18/2022 11:00 AM CDT						
						Dorner Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	3012	Furnish and install 24" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$252.00	\$2,520.00
	3100	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	6.00	\$696.00	\$4,176.00
	3101	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter) with slurry backfill; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	18.00	\$993.00	\$17,874.00
	3103	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (5' diameter) with slurry backfill; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	1.00	\$1,279.00	\$1,279.00
	3105	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (6' diameter) with slurry backfill; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	8.50	\$1,524.00	\$12,954.00
	3114	Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	85.00	\$670.00	\$56,950.00
	3116	Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	13.00	\$346.00	\$4,498.00
	3118	Furnish and install sanitary sewer internal manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$588.00	\$2,940.00
	3120	Furnish and install internal sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$315.00	\$315.00

Contract 22-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#8242227)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 07/18/2022 11:00 AM CDT						
						Dorner Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	3123	Reconstruct sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter) with slurry backfill; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	105.00	\$1,141.00	\$119,805.00
	3160	Pour and reshape manhole bench; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$1,056.00	\$6,336.00
	3210	Furnish and install 8" x 6" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$234.00	\$234.00
	3222	Furnish and install 6" sanitary sewer "Insert-A-Tee" or "Kor-N-Tee"; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$347.00	\$347.00
	3234	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer lateral (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$107.00	\$2,140.00
	3235	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer riser (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	5.00	\$141.00	\$705.00
	3236	Furnish and install sanitary sewer lateral marker balls; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$44.00	\$132.00
	3300	Furnish and install connection to existing 8" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,773.00	\$3,546.00
	3302	Furnish and install connection to existing 10" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,578.00	\$2,578.00
	3308	Furnish and install connection to existing 18" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$3,464.00	\$3,464.00

Contract 22-11 - Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation / Inflow/Infiltration Reduction Program (#8242227)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 07/18/2022 11:00 AM CDT						
						Dorner Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	3310	Furnish and install connection to existing 21" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$4,626.00	\$13,878.00
	3312	Furnish and install connection to existing 24" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$5,428.00	\$5,428.00
	3892	Excavation special (sanitary); complete as specified	Tons	10.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
	3974	Furnish sanitary sewer manhole grouting setup; complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$1,636.00	\$11,452.00
	3975	Furnish and install sanitary sewer manhole grouting; complete as specified	Gallons	50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
	3976	Furnish sanitary sewer manhole cementitious liner setup	Each	2.00	\$1,584.00	\$3,168.00
	3977	Furnish and install sanitary sewer structural cementitious liner- PERMACAST by AP/M PERMAFORM; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	10.00	\$195.00	\$1,950.00
Bid Total:						\$729,860.00